GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54

No. F.1(104)/GA/DC/HQ/2018/PF 1455

Dated: 14 7 2021

ORDER

In pursuance of transfer/posting order no. F.1(221)/GA/DC/HQ/Gr-1/2019/816 dated 31/03/2021, Sh. Gaurav Singh, DPA is hereby relieved from the Revenue HQ with immediate effect with the direction to join his new place of posting i.e. Distt. Central, Revenue Department.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(ANIL SIROHI)

SUB-DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-III (HQ)

No. F.1(104)/GA/DC/HQ/2018/PF 1455

Dated: 14 7 2021

Copy for information and further necessary action to:-

- 1. District Magistrate, Distt. Central, Revenue Department, GNCT of Delhi.
- 2. The Special CEO, DDMA, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.
- 3. Deputy Commissioner-I,II,III & IV (HQ), Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.
- A. Sr. System Analyst, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.
- 5. Branch-in-charge, Scholarship Cell, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.
- 6. PA to Pr. Secretary(Revenue) cum Divisional Commissioner, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.
- 7. Officers concerned.

8. Guard File.

(ANIL SIROHI)

SUB-DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-III (HQ)